Crossroads Charter Schools

Crossroads Monthly Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday June 23, 2025 at 5:00 PM CDT

Location

Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89887652972

Agenda

l. Opening ltems

A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Record Attendance

C. Approve May Minutes

D. Approve Meeting Agenda

1. Public Forum

A. Public Comment

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Vote

FYI

Presenter

Greg Valdovino
Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Up to three guests who have signed up by 5pm the previous Friday will have the

opportunity to provide public comment for up to three minutes each.
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Time

5:00 PM

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

5:04 PM

5m

10of2


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89887652972&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1750704734780591&usg=AOvVaw1CE4sRe5nhUHzlcD6eEK6A

VI.

Finance

May Check Register

B. Monthly Budget Update
May Financials

C. FY26 Budget

D. Bank Account Transfer

Governance

A. Bond Projects Update

B. FY26 Board Meeting Calendar

C. Board Officers

D. Board President Role

E. Board Secretary Role

F. Board Vice President Role

Educational Excellence

A.

25-26 AMI Plan

Closing Items

A.

Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Vote

FYI

Vote

Discuss

FYI
Vote
Discuss
Vote
Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote
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Presenter

Jillian Linn

Latresse Yarbough

Latresse Yarbough

Latresse Yarbough

Jose Leos

Tysie McDowell
Greg Valdovino
Greg Valdovino
Greg Valdovino

Greg Valdovino

Tysie McDowell

Greg Valdovino

Time

5:09 PM

10m

15 m

5m

5:42 PM

5m

5m

5m

5m

6:12 PM

7m

6:19 PM

Tm

20f2



