

# **Crossroads Charter Schools**

## **Crossroads Monthly Board Meeting**

#### **Date and Time**

Monday June 23, 2025 at 5:00 PM CDT

#### Location

Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89887652972

### **Agenda**

			Purpose	Presenter	Time			
I.	Оре	ening Items			5:00 PM			
	A.	Call the Meeting to Order		Greg Valdovino	1 m			
	В.	Record Attendance		Greg Valdovino	1 m			
	C.	Approve May Minutes	Approve Minutes	Greg Valdovino	1 m			
	D.	Approve Meeting Agenda	Vote	Greg Valdovino	1 m			
II.	Public Forum							
	A.	Public Comment	FYI	Greg Valdovino	5 m			
		Up to three guests who have signed up by 5pm the previous Friday will have the						

opportunity to provide public comment for up to three minutes each.

			Purpose	Presenter	Time		
III.	Fin	ance			5:09 PM		
	A.	May Check Register	Vote	Jillian Linn	3 m		
	B.	Monthly Budget Update  May Financials	FYI	Latresse Yarbough	10 m		
	C.	FY26 Budget	Vote	Latresse Yarbough	15 m		
	D.	Bank Account Transfer	Discuss	Latresse Yarbough	5 m		
IV.	Gov		5:42 PM				
	A.	Bond Projects Update	FYI	Jose Leos	5 m		
	В.	FY26 Board Meeting Calendar	Vote	Tysie McDowell	5 m		
	C.	Board Officers	Discuss	Greg Valdovino	5 m		
	D.	Board President Role	Vote	Greg Valdovino	5 m		
	E.	Board Secretary Role	Vote	Greg Valdovino	5 m		
	F.	Board Vice President Role	Vote	Greg Valdovino	5 m		
V.	Educational Excellence						
	A.	25-26 AMI Plan	Vote	Tysie McDowell	7 m		
VI.	Closing Items 6:19						
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Greg Valdovino	1 m		